to read:

168A.26 MOTOR VEHICLES; PREVIOUSLY REGISTERED VEHI-CLES; CERTIFICATES OF TITLE; APPLICATION. Sections 168A.01 to 168A.25 do not apply to a previously registered vehicle until:

(1) It is purchased from a dealer in this state after October 1, 1972;

(2) A security interest in the vehicle is created after October 1, 1972;

(3) A certificate of title is issued in this state for the vehicle;

(4) An application is made to transfer the registration of the vehicle more than one year after October 1, 1972;

(5) <del>Three Four</del> years elapse from October 1, 1972, and then only if it is then subject to a security interest;

(6) Six years elapse from October 1, 1972.

Approved April 30, 1975.

CHAPTER 79-S.F.No.764

[Not Coded]

An act relating to the city of Crystal; providing for the filing of candidates for primary elections; amending Laws 1971, Chapter 213, Section 2.

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MIN-NESOTA:

Section 1. Laws 1971, Chapter 213, Section 2, is amended to read:

Sec. 2. CRYSTAL, CITY OF; PRIMARY ELECTIONS; CANDI-DATES. In any resolution fixing the time for the filing of candidates ; the opening date for filings shall be no earlier than the 10th day of August preceding the primary election, and shall close no later than the 25th day of August preceding the primary election for a primary election the filing dates shall be those provided by law for cities of the same class as the city of Crystal.

Sec. 2. This act shall be effective upon its approval by the city council of the city of Crystal and upon compliance with Minnesota Statutes, Section 645.021.

Approved April 30, 1975.

Changes or additions indicated by underline delations by strikeout